APRIL 25, 2017

APPROVAL OF BID AUDUBON TRADITIONAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered by	and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Kerr-Greulich Chiller and Boiler Replacement at Audubon Traditional Elementary School	
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, b publicly opened and read aloud on March 30, 2017 and;	ids were received,
WHEREAS, four (4) contractors bid for one prime contract which incl of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;	udes the furnishing
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types material required to complete this project, and;	of equipment and
WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified recommended by the Architect for this project:	bid submitted and
Intertech Mechanical Services, Inc. 224,500 5836 Fern Valley Road Louisville, KY 40228	
WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Local FSPK Bond Sale	s.
Section ${\bf 1}$ - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the S a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.	uperintendent that
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board o	f Education
After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of thi the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>April 25, 2017</u> and the fo	s resolution before llowing voted:
VOTING AYE:	
VOTING NAY:	
PASSED AND APPROVED:	

BID TABULATION

CHILLER AND BOILER REPLACEMENT AT AUDUBON TRADITIONAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL APRIL 25, 2017

BIDDER	BASE BID
Intertech Mechanical Services, Inc.	224,500
Lusk Mechanical	264,000
G.B.M.C	277,260
Walker Mechanical	299,400

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	64%

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION Initial:		Re	vised: X	(_ Em	ergency: _	
District District Name: Jefferson Code:	275	Facility Name:	Audubon	Traditiona	l Elementary	School Code:	044
Grade Level Served: PS - 5 Current S	udent Capacity:	55	<u>)</u> Dis	strict Facilit	ties Plan Date:		
Project Name: Chiller and E	oiler Replacemer	nt			Building ID Nu	ımber: _	
Project Site 1051 Hess La Physical Address: Street	ne	·	<u>L</u>	ouisville City	-		
Construction Delivery Method: X General Contra	actor	Constru	ction Mgr.	Guara	anteed Energy	Savings Co	ntract
District's Procurement Standard: X Model Procure (KRS 45A)	ment	Bid Law (KRS 424					
1. DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSE	D PROJECT						
A. Check and complete the applicable items	s:						
1. New Building 2. Addition New Building (Describe)	Chiller and Pailer	- Danlacam	. aut				
X 3. Major Renovation (Describe)	Chiller and Boiler	Replacem	ent				
4. New Relocatable Classroom5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurer		er			Size		
6. Minor Project (Describe)							
7. Site (Complete the Following)	***************************************						
a. New Site Acquisition		Expa	nsion		Number o	of Acres	
b. A site has been acquired in acco	rdance with 702 l	KAR 4:050) requireme	ents.	***************************************		
c. Location							
d. Proposed site currently owned b	y District	Yes		No	If no, list site of	owner:	
B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 70	2 KAR 4:160						
This application is being submitted for (re	efer to current Dis	strict Facili	y Plan):				
1. Priority Category:	_	1e/1			,		
2. Discretionary Item Number:							
3. Minor project not listed on Facility P	an: _		··········				
C. Provide a complete narrative of the prop	osed project.	This pro	oject will rep	olace the e	existing chiller a	ınd boiler.	
D. Proposed work related to the project but	excluded from the	e scope of	this BG1:				
-							

CHOOL DISTRICT: <u>JEFFERSON COUNTY</u>	Initia	al: Revised <u>xx</u> BG# _	17-098
		CHILLER AND B	BOILER REPLACEMEN AUDUBON TE
PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICATI	ON		7.02020
A. Statement of Probable Cost:	E	3. Funds Available:	
Total Construction Cost	224,500	1. SFCC Cash Requirement	
2. Architect/Engineer Fee	20,991	2. SFCC Bond Requirement	
3. Construction Manager Fee		3. SFCC Bond Sale	
4. Bond Discount		4. Local FSPK Bond Sale	345,0
5. Fiscal Agent Fee		5. Local General Fund Bond Sale	
6. Construction Contingencies	11,225	6. Cash – General Fund	
7. Site Acquisition		7. Cash – Capital Outlay	
8. Equipment/Furnishings		8. Cash – Building Fund	
Equipment/Computers		9. Cash – Investment Earnings	
10. Technology Network System (KETS)		10. KETS	
11. Other* Reimbursables	2,284	11. KYTC Reimbursement	
12. Other* OFCI Chiller	86,000	12. Other*	
13. Other*		13. Other*	_
14. Other*		14. Other*	_
Total Project Cost	345,000	Total Funds Available	345,0
Define		*Define	
Deline			
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PRO ACTUAL BIDS RECE	IVED PRIOR TO THE SIGN	NING OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS	
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PRO	IVED PRIOR TO THE SIGN	NING OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS	
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROACTUAL BIDS RECE TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED AI and designated for this project during this fiscal year.	IVED PRIOR TO THE SIGN	NING OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS	
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROACTUAL BIDS RECE TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED AI	PPLICATION: The signing	NING OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ng of this financial document certifies the above st	
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROACTUAL BIDS RECE TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED AI and designated for this project during this fiscal year.	PPLICATION: The signing Superintendent Finance Officer	ng of this financial document certifies the above st	
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROACTUAL BIDS RECE TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED AI and designated for this project during this fiscal year.	PPLICATION: The signing Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman This and/or other projects in	ng of this financial document certifies the above st Date Date	ated funds are available
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROACTUAL BIDS RECE TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED AI and designated for this project during this fiscal year. NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of the	PPLICATION: The signing Superintendent Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman his and/or other projects in hagement.	ng of this financial document certifies the above st Date Date Date Date	ated funds are available
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROACTUAL BIDS RECE TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED AI and designated for this project during this fiscal year. NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of the Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Manager, KDE – D	PPLICATION: The signing Superintendent Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman his and/or other projects in hagement. PN: the KDE – District Facil	ING OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ng of this financial document certifies the above st	ated funds are available
THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROACTUAL BIDS RECE TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED AI and designated for this project during this fiscal year. NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of the Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Mar TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATIO This building project application is approved by the second s	PPLICATION: The signing Superintendent Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman his and/or other projects in hagement. PN: the KDE – District Facil	ING OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ng of this financial document certifies the above st	ated funds are available
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED AI and designated for this project during this fiscal year. NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of the Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Mar TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATIO This building project application is approved by the District Facility Plan or minor project under 702	PPLICATION: The signing Superintendent Superintendent Finance Officer Chairman his and/or other projects in hagement. PN: the KDE – District Facil	ING OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ng of this financial document certifies the above st	ated funds are available

TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost. This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist. Comments: _ Comments: _ KDE – District Financial Management KDE – District Support Date: Date: _____